FROM-MERCHANT & GOULD

FORM PTO-1594 (Rev. 0-93) OMB No 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) M&G_11798 2-LIS-01

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

To the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Piease record	i the attached original documents or copy thereof
1 Name of conveying party(1es):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Norwest Financial, Inc	Wells Furgo Financial, Inc. 206 Eighth Street Des Moines, Iowa 50309
Individuals Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State of Iowa Other:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	
Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other	Individual(s) crizenship General Partnership Corporation-State of Iowa Other:
Execution Date May 5, 2000	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is anached. \[\sum \cdot \text{Yes} \text{No} \] (Designations must be separate document from Assignment)
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4 Application number(s) or πademark number(s):	
A Trademark Application No.(s)/ Mark(s)	B. Trademark Reg. No.(s)/Mark(s)
75/322 505 - SAPPHIRE	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	ers attached? Yes No
concerning document should be mailed.	6 Total number of applications and trademarks involved: 1
Name [*] Scoπ W. Johnston	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00
Address. MERCHANT & GOULD P.C. P.O. Box 2910	Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Minneapolis, MN 55402-0910	
77.	8. Please charge any additional fees or credit any overpayments to our Deposit account number: 13-2725
ьо пот	USE THIS SPACE
9 Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing infor-	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the
original document.	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the
Scott W. Johnston	In.,,,,, 15, 2001
Name of Person Signing	January 15, 2001 Date
	, 4-4
	Total number of pages metuding cover sheet, attachments, and document 3
Do not	Actach this portion
want describents to be recorded with region of bover sheet information to	

Commissioner for Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

Public builden reporting for this sample cover short is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover short. Send commenting regarding this builden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of information systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budger, Paperwork Reduction Project (0051-0011), Washington, D.C. 20230

TRADEMARK REEL: 002175 FRAME: 0316

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT

OF

29744

NORWEST FINANCIAL, INC.

To the Secretary of State of the State of Iowa

Pursuant to the provisions of the Iowa Business Corporation Act, the corporation hereinafter named (the "corporation") does hereby submit the following Articles of Amendment.

- 1. The name of the corporation is Norwest Financial, Inc.
- 2. Article I of the Articles of Incorporation of the corporation is hereby amended so as to read as follows:

"The name of the corporation is Wells Fargo Financial, Inc "

- 3. The date of adoption of the aforesaid amendment was January 28, 2000.
- 4. The designation, the number of outstanding shares, the number of shares entitled to be cast by the voting group entitled to vote on the said amendment, and the number of votes of the voting group indisputably represented at the meeting at which the said amendment was approved are as follows:
 - (a) Designation of voting group: Common
 - (b) Number of outstanding shares of voting group. 1000
 - (c) Number of shares of voting group entitled to vote on the amendment: 1000
 - (d) Number of shares of voting group indisputably represented at the meeting: 1000
- 5. The total number of undisputed votes cast for the said amendment by the voting group entitled to vote on the said amendment is as follows:
 - (a) Designation of voting group: Common
 - (b) Number of undisputed votes of voting group cast for the amendment: 1000
- 6. The said number of votes cast for the said amendment was sufficient for the approval thereof by the said voting group

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002175 FRAME:

2

(a)

of voti

7. The effective time and date of these Articles of Amendment shall be 5:00 p.m. on June 30, 2000.

Executed on May 5, 2000.

Patricia J. McFarland, Senior Vice President, General Counsel & Secretary

> FILED **IOWA** SECRETARY OF STATE

REEL: 002175 FRAME: 0318

RECORDED: 01/15/2001